


METRO | BODY ASSEMBLY

|
3
.i
|
|
ii
|
;

ITEM PART NO, DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 0400177 Screw 1/2"-13x1-1/4" Hex. Hd. Cap, Go.5, Plated 20
2 0702209 Left Rear Mounting Angle 4"x4"x3/8" Angie 1
3 0400200 Carriage Bolt 1/27-13x2" 4
4 0702208 Right Rear Mounting Angle 4"x4"x3/8" Angle 1
5 0400408 Nut, Hex 1/2-13 Hex Nylon Lock, Plated 20
[ 0400061 Machine Screw 1/4"-20x3/4" Pan Hd Siotted, Piated 16
7 0400366 Nut 1/4"-20 Reg. Plated 16
8 0400122 Boit 3/8"-16x1-1/4" Hex. Hd. Gr. 5, Plated j
9 0400480  Fiat Washer 3/8" Flat Washer, Zinc Plated

10 0400482 Lockwasher 3/8" Helical, Plated

1 0400392 Nut 3"-16 Hex, Nylon Lock, Piated
12 0400201 Carriage Bolt 1/2" - 13 x 1-1/27

13 0702208 Brkt., Tire Restraint Tie Down

14 0400062 Screw, 1/4" Self Tap, Hexwasher Ha.
15 0301416 Spring, Tire Restraint Tie Down

16 0702191 Brkt., Tire Restraint Tie Down

MR eR B RD AR

14







WHEEL LIFT HYDRAULICS

{TEM  PART NO DESCRIPTION aty ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 0301485 Electro-Hydraulic Power Unit 1 22 0301539 Extension Cylinder 1
9 0301500 Hose, Lift Cylinder 2 23 0301522 Male Connector 3/8" SAE x 3/8"” JIC 2

10 0301501 Hose, Extension Cylinder 2 24 0300142 90° Eibow 3/8" JIC x 1/4" NPT 5

11 0400064 Screw, 1/4"-20 x 2-1/4” Rd. Slotted Hd. 2 25 0301412 Hose, Holding Valve 1

12 0400066 Screw, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hex Hd. 4 26 0301484 Lift Cylinder 1

13 0301487 Insulated Hose Clamp 4 27 0301427 Holding Vaive Hose 1

14 0701958 Hose Mounting Bracket 1 28 0301424 Male Connector 1/4" NPT x 3/8" JIC i

15 0400367 Nut. 1/4"-20 Nylok 4 29 0300206 Branch Tee 1/4” NPT H

16 0300203 Holding Valve 1 30 0300209 90° Elbow 3/8" NPT x 3/8" JIC 1

17 0300209 9G* Elbow, 3/8" JIC x 3/8" NPT 1 31 0400452 Lockwasher, 1/4" 2

18 0701959 Valve Monting Bracket 1 32 0400366 Nut, 1/4"-20 2

19 0300133 Clamp, Holding Valve Retaining 1

20 0300113 Grease Fitting 2

16

























LEGEND
WIRE COLOR | FUNGTHON
BLUE “IN"
YELLOW ~QuT"
CHASSIS BLACK e
IGNITION WHITE DOWN
SWITCH RED “MOTOR ON"
GREEN “HOT"
CHASSIS 12 VOLT BATTERY
0400482 SN
R
GCHASSIS /\J/
BATT. CABLE MASTER “ON-OFF" SWITCH (=7
0400481 PANEL i m
| —
fe— CHASSIS L
Fr====-- . WIRING
o ! 1 | O
]
0301495—.-< . 1 | —l
0301498 :
RED LIGHT @ (o} SATEN : - Y
0301347 — o= X o
& |-
3 CHASSIS ( )
g GROUND WIRE FUSE BOX h -
Po
- = COLOR VARIES TOGGLE SWITCH CONNECT 7O FUSED WIRE THAT IS NOT HOT e
lz 0300602 UNTIL IGNITION SWITGH IS "GN "—USE 0301496
3 QUICK SPLICE CCNNECTOR 0
ELECTRO—HYDRAULIC | E
POQWER UNIT 0301465 Ay 0301454 o
-4——0 e o i:j'- ;EE
SOLINOID 0301497
o o 4
i GREEN YGREEN 0400028
3 ?/ )
RED 0500165 —
WHITE - T : w
YELLOW / -

BLUE

BLACK b N 030146
’ 0301453
0301458 K

0301457

LT Dy

0800663
0301456 0301467 /
0301455




LEGEND
WIRE COLOR | FUNGTHON
BLUE “IN"
YELLOW ~QuT"
CHASSIS BLACK e
IGNITION WHITE DOWN
SWITCH RED “MOTOR ON"
GREEN “HOT"
CHASSIS 12 VOLT BATTERY
0400482 SN
R
GCHASSIS /\J/
BATT. CABLE MASTER “ON-OFF" SWITCH (=7
0400481 PANEL i m
| —
fe— CHASSIS L
Fr====-- . WIRING
o ! 1 | O
]
0301495—.-< . 1 | —l
0301498 :
RED LIGHT @ (o} SATEN : - Y
0301347 — o= X o
& |-
3 CHASSIS ( )
g GROUND WIRE FUSE BOX h -
Po
- = COLOR VARIES TOGGLE SWITCH CONNECT 7O FUSED WIRE THAT IS NOT HOT e
lz 0300602 UNTIL IGNITION SWITGH IS "GN "—USE 0301496
3 QUICK SPLICE CCNNECTOR 0
ELECTRO—HYDRAULIC | E
POQWER UNIT 0301465 Ay 0301454 o
-4——0 e o i:j'- ;EE
SOLINOID 0301497
o o 4
i GREEN YGREEN 0400028
3 ?/ )
RED 0500165 —
WHITE - T : w
YELLOW / -

BLUE

BLACK b N 030146
’ 0301453
0301458 K

0301457

LT Dy

0800663
0301456 0301467 /
0301455




A

BLUE
LEGEND
YELLOW
WIRE COLOR | FUNCTION
0301490 .
HARNESS - WRITE BLUE app
YELLOW “OuT”
BLACK CHASSIS BLACK “up”
IENITION WHITE “DOWN"
SWITCH RED “MOTOR ON”
: " GREEN “HOT"
CHASSIS 12 VOLT BATTERY 0301380 “IN CAB” CONTROL BOX
r 0400482 A (INCLUDES 2 SWITCHES & CIRCUIT BREAKER)
J— ....."‘ .~ Ve /.7\ -
o— CHASSIS RED EX5) (A .
) &
= BATT. CABLE MASTER “ON-OFF" SWITCH r’\\_ s =
0400481 PANEL : 1
t ‘ '
! l
: - Je— CHASSIS >
) ‘ e WIRING
H : 1 q
P : 0301495-—( 0301408 | : ’ -
0t 1 N
RED LIGHT @ ( )
0400142 L[}J 0301347 —1 GREEN :
2 7 b )
A CHASSIS
: § GROUND WIRE 0301498 - GREEN FUSE BOX Z
M T——ﬂ( COLOR VARIES TOGGLE SWITCH CONNECT TO FUSED WIRE THAT IS NOT HOT —l
sl 0300602 UNTIL IGNITION SWITCH IS “ON"—USE 0301496 v
ELECTRO—HYDRAULIC ; E QUICK SPLICE CONNECTOR
POWER UNIT 0301485 </ O
[ - 301454
SOLINOID £ i°°Lf (dp]
RED I—f}’— o o YOMMQT
GREEN GREEN 0400028 -
>/
RED ? 0500165 O
] - ! |
Y WHITE .
ELLOW ~. ) /_ -
ot YELLOW . | —
BLUE ] O
BLACK l \
! 0301461 Z
B L o ‘ 0301453 >
- o=~ -= 0301458 ‘ r
H 1 o’
0301502 0301457 ;
1
_— - H_o _ - ] i
.
N |
0800663
0301456 0301467
0301455 ————
















	cover1.pdf
	14.pdf
	15.pdf
	16.pdf
	17.pdf
	18.pdf
	19.pdf
	20.pdf
	21.pdf
	22.pdf
	23.pdf
	24.pdf
	25.pdf
	26.pdf
	27.pdf
	cover2.pdf



